Project Shuttle

4. Distribution employers, specifically e-commerce

o . . Year
Facility Name Products/Services Provided | Employees Established

Bourbon

Bourbon

Clark

Clark

Clark

Clark

Clark

Clark

Fayette

Fayette

Fayette

Fayette

Hunt Advantage
Group, LLC
Western Pacific
Storage
Solutions

Adient

Ale 8 One
Bottling Co

Apollo
Lubricants LLC

Rocky Mountain
ATV

Save-A-Lot
Distribution
Center

Senko USA Inc

Amazon.com

Amazon.com

Baumann Paper

Blue Grass
Manufacturing
Co, Inc.

Distributor of pizza products to
convenient stores.

Metal gravity flow rack storage
systems, steel shelving, and
boltless shelving.

Automotive seating service
center

Manufacture & distribution of
soft drink beverages
Headquarters; distribution of
automotive oils and chemicals
and industrial oils, antifreeze,
grease, filters, hydraulic oils,
car care products and gear oils
distribution center of ATV
parts, side-by-side UTV parts,
off-road motorcycle parts, dual
sport motorcycle parts, street
bike motorcycle parts,
accessories and apparel.

Food distribution center

Warehouse distribution center
- logistics company and
trucking services

Fulfillment center. Receive
items available on the website
into inventory and ship the
customer orders.

Returns facility

Wholesale distribution of
paper, plastic and other
sanitary supplies for industry,
food service, grocery, retail
and healthcare uses.
Contract manufacturer &
fulfillment center. CNC
machining all materials, metal
fabrication; spot, MIG, TIG,
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40 2004
32 1989
26 1997
100 1902
60 1992
154 2013
120 1998
10 2011
1500 2000
1500

45 1950
86 1961
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- . . Year
Facility Name Products/Services Provided | Employees Established

welding, fabricated wire, tube
and pipe. We run production
quantities only. No tooling
Fulfillment (storage of product
and/or literature; packing and
Bluegrass shipping on demand), direct
Fayette Integrated marketing, fundraising, 65 1977
Communications | interactive, transactional
services, printing and creative
services.
Meat processing (ground beef,
beef patties, pork chops etc)

Clem's as well as refrigerated and
Fayette Refrigerated frozen food distribution to 24 1965
Foods grocery stores, restaurants,

healthcare, schools, and
government facilities.
Fulfillment partner; Offers pick
pack ship, inventory
Fayette ePakShip.com management and 2020
warehousing, shopping cart
integration.
Freight transportation
Fister arrangement. Full-service
Fayette NI distribution warehouse. 35 1953
Distribution Inc. .
Commercial warehouse space
available.
Corporate office, inbound call
Fayette Galls LLC center, distribution, shipping. 593 1973
Headquarters.
GF Vaughan Tobacco stemming & redrying,
Tobacco Co Inc | warehousing and storage
Steel service center: metal
Harbor Steel & cutting, burning & shearing,
Supply Corp laser cutting, press brake, saw
cutting
Custom auto and industrial
controls, data acquisition &
automation systems, robotics
Intelligent & specialty machinery
Products Co distribution, VFD control
panels, inflation controls for
bldgs., control panels for glass
industry.
Horse supply products:
vaccines, racing equipment,
breeding supplies, barn and 22 1999
stable supplies and
pharmaceuticals

Fayette 11 1909

Fayette 51 1995

Fayette 3 1980

KBC

Fayette International Inc.
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Facility Name Products/Services Provided | Employees Established

Fayette

Fayette

Fayette

Fayette

Fayette

Fayette

Fayette

Fayette

Franklin
Franklin

Franklin

Franklin

Franklin

Franklin

Kentucky Eagle
Inc

Kentucky
Uniforms Inc

MMI OF KY

Neogen Corp

Recycle-A-
Textbook
Sumitomo
Electric Wiring
Systems Inc
Unicomp GA
LLC

Valley Interior
Products

Beam Suntory

Beam Suntory

General
Fasteners
Hydra Trucking
and
Warehousing

McLane
Foodservice

SORD KY LLC

300 W. Broadway ¢ Frankfort, KY 40601 | (800) 626-2930 « CED.ky.gov

Beverage distribution

Uniforms, shoes, insignia,

badges, alterations, 9
embroidery

Distributor of imbedded

concrete accessories for the
commercial/ industrial and

highway construction industry.

Full line fabricator of concrete
reinforcing steel (rebar).

Neogen manufactures and

markets a complete line of

diagnostics, veterinary

instruments, veterinary 210
pharmaceuticals, nutritional
supplements, disinfectants,

and rodenticides

Distribution Center/Wholesaler

of used textbooks.

Auto wiring harnesses and

components & warehouse 35
Computer keyboards and 12
contract manufacturing
Distributor of building
materials: wallboard,
- 18

armstrong ceilings and metal
framing studs.
Manufacturing and distribution 320
of distilled spirits
Production and value added

. iy 305
packaging for spirits.
Warehouse/distribution of 5
automotive fasteners
Warehousing, transportation, 8
and repackaging; 3PL
Distribution and warehousing
center. Customized distributor 106

of food products and related
items.

Manufacture and distribute
clothing, tactical nylon
products including backpacks,
load bearing vests,
ammunition and accessory
pouches, belts, slings and

1950

1996

1989

2003

2008

2005

1996

1971

1901

1901

1998

2014

1980

2011
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Franklin

Jessamine

Jessamine

Madison

Madison

Montgomery

Montgomery
Scott

Scott

Woodford

Woodford

Woodford
Bourbon

Bourbon

Clark

Clark

Clark

The Recon
Group

Highbridge
Springs

McLane
Cumberland
Jade
Enterprises Inc
Sherwin-
Williams
Company

Affinity Apparel

Ryder SCS
Brenntag Mid-
South

Penske

Clark
Distributing Co

Lakeshore
Learning
Materials

LEDVANCE
LLC

Hunt Advantage
Group, LLC
Western Pacific
Storage
Solutions

Adient

Ale 8 One
Bottling Co

Apollo
Lubricants LLC

other military and law
enforcement equipment.
Repackages and handles
returns for an online retailer
Bottled distilled water &
reverse osmosis drinking
water

Grocery distribution

Sorting parts distribution;
property maintenance
Distribution of coatings related
products and material for the
Sherwin Williams Company.
Distribution center: imagewear
retail sales distributor. We
provide uniforms for the
transportion, security,
petroleum industries as well as
many other service oriented
companies.

Distribution center for Nestle
Warehousing, chemical
distribution

Logistics and cross-docking
facility

Beer & ale distribution

Fulfillment and distribution
center for company that
manufactures educational
materials

Storage and distribution of
Sylvania products

Distributor of pizza products to
convenient stores.

Metal gravity flow rack storage
systems, steel shelving, and
boltless shelving.

Automotive seating service
center

Manufacture & distribution of
soft drink beverages
Headquarters; distribution of
automotive oils and chemicals
and industrial oils, antifreeze,
grease, filters, hydraulic oils,
car care products and gear oils

300 W. Broadway ¢ Frankfort, KY 40601 | (800) 626-2930 « CED.ky.gov

60

34

500

63

55

53
15

100

135

243

118

40

32

26

100

60

2011

1982

1995

2004

1995

1991

2009
1988

2004

1986

2017

2004

2004

1989

1997

1902

1992
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Clark

Clark

Clark

Fayette

Fayette

Fayette

Fayette

Fayette

Fayette

Fayette

Rocky Mountain
ATV

Save-A-Lot
Distribution
Center

Senko USA Inc

Amazon.com

Amazon.com

Baumann Paper

Blue Grass
Manufacturing
Co, Inc.

Bluegrass
Integrated
Communications

Clem's
Refrigerated
Foods

ePakShip.com

distribution center of ATV
parts, side-by-side UTV parts,
off-road motorcycle parts, dual
sport motorcycle parts, street
bike motorcycle parts,
accessories and apparel.

Food distribution center

Warehouse distribution center
- logistics company and
trucking services

Fulfillment center. Receive
items available on the website
into inventory and ship the
customer orders.

Returns facility

Wholesale distribution of
paper, plastic and other
sanitary supplies for industry,
food service, grocery, retail
and healthcare uses.

Contract manufacturer &
fulfilment center. CNC
machining all materials, metal
fabrication; spot, MIG, TIG,
welding, fabricated wire, tube
and pipe. We run production
quantities only. No tooling
Fulfillment (storage of product
and/or literature; packing and
shipping on demand), direct
marketing, fundraising,
interactive, transactional
services, printing and creative
services.

Meat processing (ground beef,
beef patties, pork chops etc)
as well as refrigerated and
frozen food distribution to
grocery stores, restaurants,
healthcare, schools, and
government facilities.
Fulfillment partner; Offers pick
pack ship, inventory
management and
warehousing, shopping cart
integration.

300 W. Broadway ¢ Frankfort, KY 40601 | (800) 626-2930 « CED.ky.gov

154

120

10

1500

1500

45

86

65

24

2013

1998

2011

2000

1950

1961

1977

1965

2020

TEAM it
KENTUCKY

CABINET FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT




Freight transportation
arrangement. Full-service

- . " Year
Facility Name Products/Services Provided | Employees Established ‘

Fayette F|_ste.r . distribution warehouse. 35 1953
Distribution Inc. .
Commercial warehouse space
available.
Source: KY CED
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