

## **Project Shuttle**

Fayette County
December 2020

4. Distribution employers, specifically e-commerce

County	Facility Name	Products/Services Provided	Employees	Year Established
Bourbon	Hunt Advantage Group, LLC	Distributor of pizza products to convenient stores.	40	2004
Bourbon	Western Pacific Storage Solutions	Metal gravity flow rack storage systems, steel shelving, and boltless shelving.	32	1989
Clark	Adient	Automotive seating service center	26	1997
Clark	Ale 8 One Bottling Co	Manufacture & distribution of soft drink beverages	100	1902
Clark	Apollo Lubricants LLC	Headquarters; distribution of automotive oils and chemicals and industrial oils, antifreeze, grease, filters, hydraulic oils, car care products and gear oils	60	1992
Clark	Rocky Mountain ATV	distribution center of ATV parts, side-by-side UTV parts, off-road motorcycle parts, dual sport motorcycle parts, street bike motorcycle parts, accessories and apparel.	154	2013
Clark	Save-A-Lot Distribution Center	Food distribution center	120	1998
Clark	Senko USA Inc	Warehouse distribution center - logistics company and trucking services	10	2011
Fayette	Amazon.com	Fulfillment center. Receive items available on the website into inventory and ship the customer orders.	1500	2000
Fayette	Amazon.com	Returns facility	1500	
Fayette	Baumann Paper	Wholesale distribution of paper, plastic and other sanitary supplies for industry, food service, grocery, retail and healthcare uses.	45	1950
Fayette	Blue Grass Manufacturing Co, Inc.	Contract manufacturer & fulfillment center. CNC machining all materials, metal fabrication; spot, MIG, TIG,	86	1961

County	Facility Name	Products/Services Provided	Employees	Year Established
		welding, fabricated wire, tube and pipe. We run production quantities only. No tooling		
Fayette	Bluegrass Integrated Communications	Fulfillment (storage of product and/or literature; packing and shipping on demand), direct marketing, fundraising, interactive, transactional services, printing and creative services.	65	1977
Fayette	Clem's Refrigerated Foods	Meat processing (ground beef, beef patties, pork chops etc) as well as refrigerated and frozen food distribution to grocery stores, restaurants, healthcare, schools, and government facilities.	24	1965
Fayette	ePakShip.com	Fulfillment partner; Offers pick pack ship, inventory management and warehousing, shopping cart integration.		2020
Fayette	Fister Distribution Inc.	Freight transportation arrangement. Full-service distribution warehouse. Commercial warehouse space available.	35	1953
Fayette	Galls LLC	Corporate office, inbound call center, distribution, shipping. Headquarters.	593	1973
Fayette	GF Vaughan Tobacco Co Inc	Tobacco stemming & redrying, warehousing and storage	11	1909
Fayette	Harbor Steel & Supply Corp	Steel service center: metal cutting, burning & shearing, laser cutting, press brake, saw cutting	51	1995
Fayette	Intelligent Products Co	Custom auto and industrial controls, data acquisition & automation systems, robotics & specialty machinery distribution, VFD control panels, inflation controls for bldgs., control panels for glass industry.	3	1980
Fayette	KBC International Inc.	Horse supply products: vaccines, racing equipment, breeding supplies, barn and stable supplies and pharmaceuticals	22	1999

County	Facility Name	Products/Services Provided	Employees	Year Established	
Fayette	Kentucky Eagle Inc	Beverage distribution	152	1950	
Fayette	Kentucky Uniforms Inc	Uniforms, shoes, insignia, badges, alterations, embroidery	9	1996	
Fayette	MMI OF KY	Distributor of imbedded concrete accessories for the commercial/ industrial and highway construction industry. Full line fabricator of concrete reinforcing steel (rebar).	24	1989	
Fayette	Neogen Corp	Neogen manufactures and markets a complete line of diagnostics, veterinary instruments, veterinary pharmaceuticals, nutritional supplements, disinfectants, and rodenticides	210	2003	
Fayette	Recycle-A- Textbook	Distribution Center/Wholesaler of used textbooks.	1	2008	
Fayette	Sumitomo Electric Wiring Systems Inc	Auto wiring harnesses and components & warehouse	35	2005	
Fayette	Unicomp GA LLC	Computer keyboards and contract manufacturing	12	1996	
Fayette	Valley Interior Products	Distributor of building materials: wallboard, armstrong ceilings and metal framing studs.	18	1971	
Franklin	Beam Suntory	Manufacturing and distribution of distilled spirits	320	1901	
Franklin	Beam Suntory	Production and value added packaging for spirits.	305	1901	
Franklin	General Fasteners	Warehouse/distribution of automotive fasteners	5	1998	
Franklin	Hydra Trucking and Warehousing	Warehousing, transportation, and repackaging; 3PL	8	2014	
Franklin	McLane Foodservice	Distribution and warehousing center. Customized distributor of food products and related items.	106	1980	
Franklin	SORD KY LLC	Manufacture and distribute clothing, tactical nylon products including backpacks, load bearing vests, ammunition and accessory pouches, belts, slings and	1	2011	

County	Facility Name	Products/Services Provided	Employees	Year Established
		other military and law enforcement equipment.		
Franklin	The Recon Group	Repackages and handles returns for an online retailer	60	2011
Jessamine	Highbridge Springs	Bottled distilled water & reverse osmosis drinking water	34	1982
Jessamine	McLane Cumberland	Grocery distribution	500	1995
Madison	Jade Enterprises Inc	Sorting parts distribution; property maintenance	8	2004
Madison	Sherwin- Williams Company	Distribution of coatings related products and material for the Sherwin Williams Company.	63	1995
Montgomery	Affinity Apparel	Distribution center: imagewear retail sales distributor. We provide uniforms for the transportion, security, petroleum industries as well as many other service oriented companies.	55	1991
Montgomery	Ryder SCS	Distribution center for Nestle	53	2009
Scott	Brenntag Mid- South	Warehousing, chemical distribution	15	1988
Scott	Penske	Logistics and cross-docking facility	100	2004
Woodford	Clark Distributing Co	Beer & ale distribution	135	1986
Woodford	Lakeshore Learning Materials	Fulfillment and distribution center for company that manufactures educational materials	243	2017
Woodford	LEDVANCE LLC	Storage and distribution of Sylvania products	118	2004
Bourbon	Hunt Advantage Group, LLC	Distributor of pizza products to convenient stores.	40	2004
Bourbon	Western Pacific Storage Solutions	Metal gravity flow rack storage systems, steel shelving, and boltless shelving.	32	1989
Clark	Adient	Automotive seating service center	26	1997
Clark	Ale 8 One Bottling Co	Manufacture & distribution of soft drink beverages	100	1902
Clark	Apollo Lubricants LLC	Headquarters; distribution of automotive oils and chemicals and industrial oils, antifreeze, grease, filters, hydraulic oils, car care products and gear oils	60	1992

County	Facility Name	Products/Services Provided	Employees	Year Established
Clark	Rocky Mountain ATV	distribution center of ATV parts, side-by-side UTV parts, off-road motorcycle parts, dual sport motorcycle parts, street bike motorcycle parts, accessories and apparel.	154	2013
Clark	Save-A-Lot Distribution Center	Food distribution center	120	1998
Clark	Senko USA Inc	Warehouse distribution center - logistics company and trucking services	10	2011
Fayette	Amazon.com	Fulfillment center. Receive items available on the website into inventory and ship the customer orders.	1500	2000
Fayette	Amazon.com	Returns facility	1500	
Fayette	Baumann Paper	Wholesale distribution of paper, plastic and other sanitary supplies for industry, food service, grocery, retail and healthcare uses.	45	1950
Fayette	Blue Grass Manufacturing Co, Inc.	Contract manufacturer & fulfillment center. CNC machining all materials, metal fabrication; spot, MIG, TIG, welding, fabricated wire, tube and pipe. We run production quantities only. No tooling	86	1961
Fayette	Bluegrass Integrated Communications	Fulfillment (storage of product and/or literature; packing and shipping on demand), direct marketing, fundraising, interactive, transactional services, printing and creative services.	65	1977
Fayette	Clem's Refrigerated Foods	Meat processing (ground beef, beef patties, pork chops etc) as well as refrigerated and frozen food distribution to grocery stores, restaurants, healthcare, schools, and government facilities.	24	1965
Fayette	ePakShip.com	Fulfillment partner; Offers pick pack ship, inventory management and warehousing, shopping cart integration.		2020

County	Facility Name	Products/Services Provided	Employees	Year Established
Fayette	Fister Distribution Inc.	Freight transportation arrangement. Full-service distribution warehouse. Commercial warehouse space available.	35	1953

Source: KY CED